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(4) REFER

1SE  IEM IEH IS
BifE |AS5VYY| i i1 Eipe LEINEFER IEREMDAS VY AT MIFETER
00% 629% 325% 46%
ES s X 8 M K ESE R W NS R '
T B 1haiieh 1haiieh 1haiich 1hafieh
s |NeBE B 8 | A | 8ME BERES BME | R BT BME | T 19| BME BMERES
peek=S 19 (A BEE | (B) B i
T cm m m"3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3
10 75 6.7] 1,813 30 30 30 30 30 30
88 11.7
151 115 10.3] 1,329 74 49 15 15 89 59 89 59
6.0 104
20 147 129 954 104 52 22 37 126 6.3 140 70
54 9.1
25| 172 150 766 131 52 18 55 149 6.0 186 74
43 7.3
30| 193 16.5 657 153 5.1 15 70 167 56 222 74
34 59
35 209 176 586 170 48 12 82 182 52 252 7.2
2.8 49
40| 223 19.0 527 184 46 10 92 194 49 276 6.9
26 45
45| 236 200 483 197 4.4 10 102 206 46 298 6.6
24 41
50 247 20.9 447 209 4.2 8 110 217 43 319 6.4
1.3 2.3
55 253| 215 429 215 39 6 116 221 40 330 6.0
09 1.7
60| 258 219 416 220 3.7 4 120 224 37 339 56
O.7 1.3
65 26.1 222 407 223 34 3 123 227 35 345 53
04 0.9
70 26.3 224 401 226 32 2 125 228 3.3 349 50
04 0.6
75| 265 225 397 227 30 2 127 229 3.1 352 4.7
0.3 05
80 26.6 226 394 229 29 1 128 230 29 355 4.4
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[5tt D5 DIEH

Bifg |~y i Eipe LRIEFEE IEREMD ~ BFYYATIMINES R
200% 609% 191%
ES M N a8l M K X 8] M K&t A |
E 5 1ha3en 1hasfEn 1hasEn 1hafEn
M (NESBER| B 8 | A | 8#ME | _BMEREE | B#ME | R | B#ME | T 13| 8B | BMERES
B S| (A) BREE | (B) B T
T cm m m~3 m~3 m~3 m’3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3
20 6.7 6.0| 2,261 33 0.6 33
7.0 6.0
25 94 79| 2,220 68 27 3 3 71 1.2 30 1.2
59 16.8
30 121 99| 1,584 o8 33 13 16 111 37 114 38
6.2 9.0
35 147 117] 1,214 129 37 14 30 143 41 159 45
6.2 9.0
40| 172 133 976 160 40 14 44 174 4.3 204 5.1
59 88
45| 196| 148 810 190 4.2 14 59 204 45 248 55
54 84
50| 219| 163 689 217 43 15 74 232 46 290 58
52 82
55 242 175 597 243 4.4 15 89 258 47 331 6.0
48 76
60| 262| 187 527 266 44 14 103 281 47 369 6.2
45 74
65| 282| 197 471 289 44 14 117 303 46 406 6.2
38 6.6
70| 302| 207 425 308 4.4 14 132 322 4.6 439 6.3
33 6.2
75| 320 215 386 325 43 14 145 339 45 470 6.3
3.2 58
80| 338| 223 354 341 4.2 14 159 355 4.4 499 6.3
29 57
85| 354| 231 326 355 4.2 14 172 369 43 527 6.2
26 52
90| 370| 238 302 368 41 13 186 381 42 553 6.1
2.1 48
o5 386| 244 281 379 4.0 13 197 391 41 578 6.1
23 45
100 400| 250 263 390 39 12 211 402 40 600 6.0
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TV 1S5 %M I5M IS5t
K@ I B LRIETER BAREMDIY VY ATLMIRESEER
PHTURY 25% 835% 14.1%
ES " N 8 M K ¥ 8l MR K5t foOUN E
B 1hasfeh 1hasfeh 1hasizh 1hasfeh
M (NSER| B S | A | B#ME | BMVEREE | BME | R | BME | F 19| 88 | BMERES
peek=s S| (A) BREE | (B) EE i
F cm m m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m™3 m~3
20 07 0.7
25 70 6.6
13.7 13.7
30 9.3 84| 1,983 68 23 68 23 68 23
6.5 9.0
35 117 104| 1,721 101 29 12 12 113 3.2 113 3.2
52 80
40| 141 11.6[ 1,319 127 3.1 14 26 141 35 153 38
53 80
45| 16.3| 131 1,056 154 34 14 40 168 3.7 193 43
53 80
50| 186 144 875 180 3.6 14 53 194 39 233 47
48 75
55| 207 157 746 204 37 14 67 218 39 271 49
47 75
60| 228| 169 648 228 38 14 81 241 40 309 52
47 74
65 248| 180 572 251 39 14 95 265 41 346 53
45 71
70| 267 190 512 274 39 13 107 286 41 381 54
41 6.7
75 285| 199 465 294 39 13 120 307 41 415 55
38 6.2
80| 303| 208 426 313 39 12 132 325 40 445 56
36 59
85 320| 215 394 331 39 12 144 343 40 475 56
35 59
90| 336| 222 367 349 38 12 156 361 40 505 56
35 57
95| 351 229 344 367 38 11 167 377 39 533 56
35 57
100| 366 236 323 384 38 11 177 395 39 562 56
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~ RV
Kifg |BEMD| it i1 B URIETER BAREMD + R Y ATMIRETZEBER
TE X
ES I N 8l M K ¥ 8J M K &t wmO
E 9 1haeh 1halifch 1ha3izh 1hadifch
M (NSER| B S| A | 8#ME | BMVERRE | BME | R | BME | I 19| 8#M1E || BMERERESE
B Tty (A) BERE | (B) B S
& cm m m’3 m~3 m~3 m’3 m~3 m~3 m’3 m~3 m~3 m™3
20 73 6.2 39 20 39 20
3.6 4.2
25 99 82| 1,565 57 23 3 3 60 24 60 24
78 9.4
30 127 10.2| 1,326 96 3.2 8 11 104 35 107 36
7.2 9.0
35 151 120]| 1,120 132 38 9 20 141 40 152 43
6.6 9.0
40 176 13.7 944 165 41 12 32 177 4.4 197 49
6.2 9.0
45 201 152 790 196 4.4 14 46 210 47 242 54
58 88
50 224 16.7 673 225 45 15 61 240 4.8 286 57
52 8.2
55 247 179 583 251 46 15 76 266 48 327 59
4.8 78
60 26.8 19.1 515 275 46 15 91 290 48 366 6.1
46 74
65 288 20.2 460 298 46 14 105 312 48 403 6.2
38 6.6
70 30.4 211 416 317 45 14 119 331 47 436 6.2
34 6.2
75 327 220 377 334 45 14 133 348 46 467 6.2
3.2 6.0
80 34.4 228 346 350 4.4 14 147 364 46 497 6.2
3.0 58
85 36.1 235 320 365 43 14 161 379 45 526 6.2
24 5.0
90 377 242 296 377 42 13 174 390 43 551 6.1
22 48
95 39.2 248 276 388 41 13 187 401 42 575 6.1
22 4.8
100 40.7 254 258 399 4.0 13 200 412 41 599 6.0




TYVY

RBifE |Pazvey| B i1 g LRIESER WBAREMDIV Y AT HINFETBR
EEMOTER
ES I N gl M K ¥ 8 M K 5t wmOR
E ) 1hascn 1hasen 1haslch 1hafen
Wis |SBR| B S| & 8| M8 | _BUERESE | #ME | R 5t | B¥ME | T 19 | #ME | BUERES
B D] (A BEE | (B) B B2
F cm m m™3 m'3 m-3 m™3 m~3 m-3 m"3 m-3 m~3 m~3
25 74 6.6
30 9.8 8.7 77 26 77 26
6.0 6.4
35 122 10.3] 1,594 107 3.1 2 2 109 3.1 109 3.1
54 8.0
40 146 119| 1,279 134 34 13 15 147 3.7 149 3.7
58 8.2
45 16.9 134 1,034 163 3.6 12 27 175 39 190 42
52 8.2
50 19.2 14.8 855 189 3.8 15 42 204 41 231 46
50 78
55 21.3 16.1 732 214 39 14 56 228 41 270 49
50 78
60 234 173 636 239 40 14 70 253 4.2 309 52
48 76
65 255 184 563 263 40 14 84 277 43 347 53
4.4 70
70 274 194 505 285 41 13 o7 298 43 382 55
42 6.8
75 292 20.3 458 306 41 13 110 319 4.3 416 55
4.0 6.6
80 31.0 211 420 326 41 13 123 339 42 449 56
40 6.4
85 32.8 219 388 346 41 12 135 358 4.2 481 57
3.6 6.0
90 34.4 227 361 364 40 12 147 376 4.2 511 5.7
36 6.0
95 36.0 234 338 382 40 12 159 394 41 541 57
3.4 58
100 375 24.0 318 399 4.0 12 171 411 41 570 57
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KifE | ZOMOStER | #1 fiI B&ih X0, 8 Hpe UrETER| FIRMAD FO—TVYATIMREZTER
ES M N 8l M K X 8l M K&t A |
B 1hasfeh 1hafeh 1haseh 1hasiEb
in (NEBER| B 8 | A | 8#ME | _BMEREE | VB | R | B#ME | T 18| 8B | BMERES
B S| (A) BREE | (B) B T
F cm m m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3 m~3
10 6.4 56 34 34 34 34 34 34
9.6 134
15 111 84| 1,869 82 55 19 19 101 6.7 101 6.7
8.6 138
20 149 10.7] 1,276 125 6.3 26 45 151 76 170 85
8.2 126
25 18.1 125 996 166 6.6 22 67 188 75 233 93
70 10.8
30 20.8 140 837 201 6.7 19 86 220 7.3 287 9.6
54 388
35 23.0 151 736 228 6.5 17 103 245 70 331 9.5
54 8.2
40 249 16.1 668 255 6.4 14 117 269 6.7 372 93
46 7.2
45 26.8 169 630 278 6.2 13 130 291 6.5 408 9.1
4.0 6.0
50 279 174 609 298 6.0 10 140 308 6.2 438 8.8
BiRE | hES | I if EF b HEE LENEFER| NWAAESM (BF) OIXTIIAIMIETERX
ES A ZN 8 ™M K X 8 M K&t o
E 5 1ha3en 1hasfEn 1ha3izn 1hasfEn
M |NESBERE| B 8 | A | 8#ME | _BMEREE | B#ME | R Bt | BME | T 18| #ME |  BMERES
peok=S S| (A) BREE | (B) B T
F cm m m™3 m'3 m-3 m~3 m'3 m-3 m~3 m"3 m~3 m~3
10 20 20
52
15 6.0 57 26 1.7 26 1.7 26 1.7
6.2 74
20 84 79| 2,658 57 29 6 6 63 3.2 63 32
3.8 6.6
25 106 10.2] 1,806 76 30 14 20 90 3.6 96 38
32 6.0
30 125 122 1,303 92 3.1 14 34 106 35 126 42
28 5.6
35 14.3 14.2 987 106 3.0 14 48 120 34 154 44
24 54
40 159 16.1 804 118 3.0 15 63 133 3.3 181 45
2.2 52
45 129 29 15 78 144 3.2 207 4.6
20 5.0
50 186 172 580 139 2.8 15 93 154 3.1 232 4.6
20 52
55 149 27 16 109 165 3.0 258 47
20 54
60 207 18.2 435 159 2.7 17 126 176 29 285 4.8
1.8 54
65 168 2.6 18 144 186 29 312 48
1.8 54
70 23.0 19.0 342 177 25 18 162 195 28 339 48
1.6 52
75 185 25 18 180 203 2.7 365 49
1.6 54
80 254 19.7 279 193 24 19 199 212 2.7 392 49
1.6 54
85 201 24 19 218 220 2.6 419 49
1.6 52
90 278 204 247 209 2.3 18 236 227 25 445 49
1.4 5.0
95 216 23 18 254 234 25 470 49
1.6 5.0
100 30.0 210 211 224 2.2 17 271 241 24 495 50

18 -




(5) HThEERFDIRR

(BAfSL:ha)
S UE FR S INE FR * A M B
R4y | 2#®5< @I H S s N s
Jrot Jromt TE | Hw | Wik | &
mE 386.54 92.63 — — — —
(BfI:ha)
= i
mo [ [ omet [ mx | BB | kB (SBR[ EER| PR | B2 [ 20 [ 20| .
Fs | M | P | B | P | B | A | B | BAu | B | S i
mE - 1.74 — 314.26 35.17 236.17 0.2 0 27.67 1.59 156.19 772.99
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